QCAA external assessment timetable for General and General (Extension) subjects 2025

Session Monday 27 October Tuesday 28 October Wednesday 29 October Thursday 30 October Friday 31 October
Design 2hrs + English 2hrs + Economics 2hrs + Biology (Paper 1) 90mins +
15mins 15mins 15mins 10mins
AM
English as an 2hrs +
Additional 15mins
Language
Accounting 2hrs + Visual Art 2hrs + Ancient History 2hrs + Drama 2hrs + Biology (Paper 2) 90mins +
15mins 20mins 15mins 20mins 10mins
Music 2hrs + Food & Nutrition 2hrs +
PM 20mins 10mins
Tutorial Timetable
Period 1
VFS122A/B [MAs122A LEG122A
COLLTA CADPA Gym PITMFI S002 MCCLSA E002
ImAs122A
. PITMFI S002
X BIO112A/B
m WILLJA/HIDDZO 1103
QJ Period 2
[MAM122A/B [MAM122A/B VFS122A/B
HUTCJE/WALKGR T101 HUTCJE/WALKGR T101 COLLTA CADPA Gym
MAG12A/B/C MAG12A/B/C
GORMOD/JOUBAN - N004 GORMOD/DIENRO NO004
Period 3
|MAS122A [MAM122A/B
PITMFI S002 HUTCJE/WALKGR T101
BIO112A/B MAG12A/B/C
WILLJA/HIDDZO 1103 DIENRO/JOUBAN N004
Period 4
VFS122A/B BIO112A/B [MHS122A
COLLTA CADPA Gym WILLJA/HIDDZO 1103 PIRYDA L305
Period 5
VFS122A/B
COLLTA CADPA Gym
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QCAA external assessment timetable for General and General (Extension) subjects 2025

Tuesday 4 November Wednesday 5 November

Session

Monday 3 November

Thursday 6 November

Friday 7 November

Modern History 2hrs + General 90mins + English & 2hrs + Chemistry (Paper 1) 90mins +
15mins Mathematics (Paper 5mins Literature 30mins 10mins
2) Extension
AM
Health 2hrs + Legal Studies 2hrs +
90mins + 15mins 15mins
5mins
General 90mins + Film, Television & New | 2hrs + Chemistry (Paper2) | 90mins +
Mathematics 5mins Media 20mins 10mins
(Paper 1)
Specialist 90mins +
PM Mathematics 5mins
(Paper 1)
Tutorial Timetable
Period 1
VFS122A/B VSW (Short Course) PHY122A
COLLTA CADPA Gym MOREBR 1105 BETTZA 1102
N CHM112A/B_
[YONGME/SPLEAA 1102
4 Period 2
w PHY122A IMAM122A/B VSW (Short Course) VFS122A/B
m BETTZA 1104 HUTCJE/WALKGR T101 MOREBR 1105 COLLTA CADPA Gym
FTM122A ImAm122A/B
REIDBR Q005 HUTCJE/WALKGR T101
Period 3
VSW (Short Course)
MOREBR 1105
PHY122A
BETTZA 1104
Period 4
VFS122A/B |vsw (Short Course) [mam122A/B
COLLTA CADPA Gym MOREBR 1105 HUTCJE/WALKGR T101
CHM112A/B_
[YONGME/SPLEAA 1102
Period 5
PHY122A CHM112A/B_ |VSW (Short Course)
BETTZA F102 [YONGME/SPLEAA 1102 MOREBR 1105
VFS122A/B LIT122A
COLLTA CADPA Gym DALTEM 111
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QCAA external assessment timetable for General and General (Extension) subjects 2025

| Monday 10 November | Tuesday 11 November | Wednesday 12 November | Thursday 13 November Friday 14 November
Physics 90mins + Physical Education 2hrs + Mathematica 90mins +
: . | Methods 5mins
(Paper 1) 10mins 15mins
(Paper 1)
AM
Physics 90mins + Literature 2hrs + Mathematica 90mins +
(Paper 2) 10mins 15mins | Methods 5mins
(Paper 2)
m PM
Tutorial Timetable
x Period 1
Q [MRN112A
w TILLKA 1101
Period 2
[MAM122A/B [MAM122A/B
HUTCJE/WALKGR T101 HUTCJE/WALKGR T101
Period 3
[MAM122A/B
HUTCJE/WALKGR T101
Period 4
LIT122A
DALTEM 1111
Period 5
MRN122A MRN112A
TILLKA 1106 TILLKA 1101

Monday 17 November Tuesday 18 November Wednesday 19 November | Thursday 20 November [Friday 21 November

AM gf.lﬂie ?gfn”.'ﬂi ' TranSItlon DayS ALL Year 12 students to be
(Paper 1) at school by 8:30am (Q003)
< See separate program for each day
A\ Year 12 Farewell
. . 8:30am to 2:30pm Who_le School Ceremony
GJ Marine 90mins + starting at 9:30am
w PM Science 10mins
; (Paper 2) Attendance expected for ALL students Year 12 students dismissed
after ceremony and to leave
school grounds
Presentation Evening Graduation Ceremony
(Details TBC) (Details TBC)
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